SNELL Product Fact Sheet

PACKAGING & SAFETY

> Q Silverlined Rubber Gloves

Product Code: Features & Benefits:

814339 /40/41/42/43/44/45/46 Natural rubber latex silverlined gloves.
e ially f I high

Descrlptlon: Specially formulated highest grade rubber

Silverlined Rubber Gloves compound. Chemically toughened for increased
durability and improved fat and oil resistance.

Sizes: Processed in silicon free conditions. Minimal latex
Small, Medium, Large, XLarge protein level. CE Food safe.
Colour:

Technical Information:
Made from blended rubber latex.
Applications: Length: 300 +/- 10mm

EN388: 0021

Thickness: 0.42 +/-0.03mm

CE Category: 2

Yellow, Blue

Cleaning and janitorial.

S15NAdO0Yd DNINVITO/INIIDAH

Food processing and handling.
Poultry and meat processing
Kitchen and catering.

General household use.

Log on to or call 0800 763 557 HYG/GL/HFG PAGE 1

©Copyright to Snell Packaging & Safety Ltd



S e ISEGA - Forschungs-

DR. RALPH DERRA ~ A/ und Untersuchungs-
Offentlich bestellter»und vereidigter MCH Gese"SChaﬂ mbH
maienalien. Boden- und Lufianiyeen DAC.ZE.002.08 Aschaffenburg

<t SEEER

63704 Aschaffenburg, Postfach 100565
63741 Aschaffenburg, Zeppelinstr. 3-5
Germany

Telefon +49 (0) 60 21 /49 89-0

Telefax +49 (0) 60 21/ 49 89-30

Email info@isega.de

http://www .isega.de

14 July 2010
Dr. Dr/zh-hoe

UNBEDENKLICHKEITSERKLARUNG
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE
CERTIFICAT DE CONFORMITE

eingetragen

registered no. 29995 U 10

registré

fur Firma Rubberex (Malaysia) SDN. BHD.

for Messrs Lot 138201, Off 3/4 Mile, Jalan Bercham,
pour MM Kawasan Perindustrian Bercham

31400 Ipoh, Perak / Malaysia

Produkt
Product SL1
Produit

The latex gloves manufactured by the company mentioned above are used in the food indus-
try as well as in private households during the preparation and handling of food.

They were examined by us according to the

Methoden zur Untersuchung von Kunststoffen, soweit sie als Bedarfsgegensténde im
Sinne des Lebensmittel- und Bedarfsgegenstandegesetzes verwendet’ werden, ein-

schlielich der 62. Mitteilung des BfR zur Untersuchung von Hochpolymeren, Bundesge-
sundheitsblatt 50, 524 (2007), Stand vom April 2007,

(Methods for testing plastics as far as they are used as consumer goods as defined by the
Foodstuifs and Consumer Goods Act, including the 62™ memorandum of the BfR on the

examination of high polymers, Bundesgesundheitsblatt 50, 524 (2007), state of April
2007),

Geschéftsfithrer: Dr. Ralph Derra - Handelsregister: Aschaffenburg HRB 3329 -2-

Die Verdftentlichung von Ergebnissen unserer Arbeiten und Gutachten sowie die Verwendung fiir Werbezwecke bediirfen — auch auszugsweise — unserer schriftlichen Genehmigung.
Erfiliungsort und Gerichtsstand Aschaffenburg



Page 2 of the document of 14 July 2010 ISEGA Forschungs- und Untersuchungs-Gesellschaft mbH Aschaffenburg

29995 U 10

for the composition as well as for the release of substances which might endanger health
and to the

“Methoden zur Untersuchung von Bedarfsgegensténden, Grundregeln fur die Ermittlung
der Migration in Priflebensmittel”, entsprechend der Vorschrift Nr. 80.30, 1 -3 (EG) in der
Amtlichen Sammiung von Untersuchungsverfahren nach § 64 des Lebensmittel- und Fut-
termittelgesetzbuchs - LFGB, Stand vom Juni 2004,

("Methods for the examination of consumer goods, basic rules for the determination of the
migration into food simulants", according to the standard no. 80.30, 1 - 3 (EC) within the
Official Collection of Testing Methods according to § 64 of the Foodstuffs and Animal
Feed Code - LFGB, state of June 2004),

as well as to the

Series of standards EN 1186, EN 13130 and CEN/TS 14234 ,Materials and Articles in
Contact with Foodstuffs - Plastics®, current state,

for the migration behaviour.
The latex gloves are in compliance with the rules of the

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 Octo-
ber 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing
Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC, Official Journal of the European Union No. L
338/4 of 13.11.2004, modified by app. no. 5.17 of the regulation (EC) no. 596/2009 of 18
June 2009, Official Journal of the European Union no. L 188 of 18 July 2009, article 3,

as well as of the

Lebensmittel-, Bedarfsgegenstande- und Futtermittelgesetzbuch (Lebensmittel- und Fut-
termittelgesetzbuch - LFGB) in der Fassung der Bekanntmachung vom 24. Juli 2009
(BGBI. | S. 2205), zuletzt geandert durch Artikel 1 der Verordnung vom 03. August 2009
(BGBI 1 8. 2630), §§ 30 und 31,

(Foodstuffs, Consumer Goods and Animal Feed Code (Foodstuffs and Animal Feed Code
- LFGB) in the version of the notification of 24 Juli 2009 (BGBL. | p. 2205), last amendment
by article 1 of the law of 3 August 2009 (BGBI. | p. 2630), §§ 30 and 31).

They meet the demands of the

Bedarfsgegenstindeverordnung, die die Umsetzung der Richtlinie 2002/72/EG mit ihren
aktuellen Ergéanzungen in nationales Recht darstellt, Tag der Ausgabe: 10. April 1992, in
der Fassung der Bekanntmachung vom 23. Dezember 1997 (BGBI. 1998 | S. 5), zuletzt
geandert am 23. September 2009 (BGBL. | S. 3130),

(Decree on Consumer Goods, representing the conversion of the Directive 2002/72/EC
and their consecutive amendments into national law, date of issue: 10 April 1992, in the
version of the communication of 23 December 1997 (BGBI. 1998 | S. 5), last modification
of 23 September 2009 (BGBI. | S. 3130),




Page 3 of the document of 14 July 2010 ISEGA Forschungs- und Untersuchungs-Geselischaft mbH Aschaffenburg

29995 U 10

as well as of the

Commission Regulation (EC) No 975/2009 of 19 October 2009 amending Directive
2002/72/EC relating to plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with
foodstuffs, Official Journal of the European Communities no. L 274/3 of 20 October 2009,

with regard to the migration behaviour and are approved according to the

Deutsche Empfehlung XXI zur gesundheitlichen Beurteilung von Materialien und Gegen-
stdnden flr den Lebensmittelkontakt im Rahmen des Lebensmittel- und Futtermittelge-
setzbuches, 13. Mitteilung, Bundesgesundheitsblatt 5, 403 (1962), einschlieflich 211. Mit-
teilung, Bundesgesundheitsblatt 52, 1114 (2009), Stand vom 1.6.2009,

(German Recommendation XXI for the health-related evaluation of materials and objects
for the contact with foodstuffs in the frame of the Foodstuffs and Animal Feed Code, 13"
memorandum, Bundesgesundheitsblatt 5, 403 (1962), including the 211" memorandum,
Bundesgesundheitsblatt 52, 1114 (2009), state of 1 June 2009).

Thus, the latex gloves SL 1 according to the sample material submitted may be used safely
during the preparation and handling of food. They may stand in direct contact with dry, moist,
non-alcoholic and non-fatty foodstuffs for a short period of time.

This certificate of compliance represents the latest technical standard and is based on the
certificate of compliance no. 25459 U 07 of 17 December 2007 in connection with a new par-
tial examination of the product.

This certificate of compliance has a validity of 2 years and consists of 4 pages.

QW A

(Weipg)e/rt)
Officially certified
and authorized food
chemist

The translation of the above stamps is given on page 4.
La traduction des estampilles est donnée en page 4.



Page 4 of the documentof 14 July 2010

Dr. rer. nat. Ralph De

Sachverstindiger Rir
Verpackungsmatesialicn

Dr. Ralph Derra

Authorized expert for the analyses of
packaging materials, attested by the
Aschaffenburg Chamber of Industry and
Commerce.

Expert autorisé pour I'analyse des maté-
riaux d'emballage, assermenté par la
Chambre d'Industrie et de Commerce
d’Aschaffenburg.

Asehiatfenturg

far
foden- u, Lultanalysen

Dr. Ralph Derra

Authorized expert for the analyses of soil
and air, attested by the Aschaffenburg
Chamber of Industry and Commerce.

Expert autorisé pour F'analyse du sol et de
Vair, assermenté par la Chambre
d'Industrie et de Commerce d'Aschaffen-
burg.

ISEGA Forschungs- und Untersuchungs-Gesellschaft mbH Aschaffenburg

29995 U 10

Btaatlich anerkannter Sachverstandige
zur Untersuchung der Gegenproben von
Verpackungsmitteln aus Papier, Pappe,
Kunststoffen, Glas, Welblech und
sonstigen Metalivampackungen auf thre

ittalrachtliche Unbedankiishkelt

State registered expert for the analysis of
contrasting samples of packaging materi-
als of paper, board, plastics, glass, tin
plate and other metallic packaging materi-
als as to their suitability for use with food-
stuffs.

Expert public pour Pétude du control des
contre-échantillons d'emballages de pa-
pier, cartons, plastiques, verre, fer-blanc et
d'autres emballages métalliques concer-
nant leur conformité alimentaire.

Die Ruckiagen des untersuchten Materials werden bei der Gutachterstelle verwahrt,
A file sample of the tested material is kept at the expert's office.
Réserve du matérial analysé est gardée au bureau de I'expert.




